
# 1 Embry-Riddle (37-15) -vs- # 6 Florida Memorial (18-31)
5/9/2010 at Fort Myers, Fla. (City of Palm Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Corey Bevis (5-2)
Loss: Colon (5-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Moe Moge First: Jim Lief Third Base: Scott Gering 
Start: 10:59 am   Time: 3:46   Attendance: 75   Weather: Mostly cloudy, 83F (87F)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 R H E
Embry-Riddle 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 17 5
Florida Memorial 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12 1

Embry-Riddle 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Robbins ss 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
    Steve Sabins ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dane Beaudette rf/cf 7 2 3 0 0 1 0
Austin Goolsby c 6 1 3 2 1 2 0
    Saul Meza pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Branden RoperHubbert 1b 6 2 2 1 1 0 5
J.T. Warmoth 2b 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keaton Stroud dh 4 1 1 1 3 0 1
Aaron Glaum lf 6 0 1 1 1 1 0
Jeff Lemon 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Matt Tomaszewski 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
Mike Jutkiewicz cf 6 0 3 0 0 1 2
    Josh Krummel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jentry Yost rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Quinn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillip Reamy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Bevis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 56 8 17 8 6 8 13

2B: Dane Beaudette (2); Austin Goolsby (1)
3B: Branden RoperHubbert (1)
SH: Tyler Robbins (1)
SB: Mike Jutkiewicz (1)
CS: Aaron Glaum (1)
PO: Mike Jutkiewicz (1)
E: Tyler Robbins (1); Branden RoperHubbert (2); Jeff Lemon (1);
Austin Quinn (1)

Florida Memorial 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yglesias rf 6 1 2 0 0 1 0
Ruiz, A. 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Pirez 1b 6 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Olivas pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rivera cf 6 1 0 0 0 1 2
Bugallo dh 6 1 1 2 0 1 0
Tandron lf 6 0 2 0 0 2 0
Burns 2b 6 0 2 0 0 2 1
Pacheco c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Perdomo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Orfely ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Martinez c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ruiz, R. ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Bernatowicz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vivas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 51 3 12 3 0 10 6

HR: Bugallo (1)
SH: Ruiz, A. (1)
SB: Tandron (1)
CS: Ruiz, A. (1); Ruiz, R. (1)
E: Pacheco (1)

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Quinn 7.2 7 3 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 29 30 8 9 84
Phillip Reamy 3.1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 6 2 40
Corey Bevis (W, 5-2) 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 0 19
Totals 12 3 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 51 52 17 11 143

Florida Memorial IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bernatowicz 6.0 7 3 3 2 6 1 0 0 0 25 27 11 1 84
Hernandez 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 4 19
Colon (L, 5-2) 5.2 7 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 2 21 25 9 5 71
Vivas 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 —
Totals 17 8 8 6 8 2 0 0 2 56 63 22 10 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st ERA FMU
Robbins struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0
Beaudette doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 0 0
Goolsby struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0
Beaudette advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
RoperHubbert grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Florida Memorial - Top of 1st ERA FMU
Yglesias grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBSF). 0 0
Ruiz, A. lined out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Pirez out at first 1b to p. 0 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd ERA FMU
Warmoth lined out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Stroud walked (3-2 BFBBFFB). 0 0
Glaum struck out looking (1-2 BKKFFK). 0 0
Lemon flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Florida Memorial - Top of 2nd ERA FMU
Rivera reached on a throwing error by ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Bugallo homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Rivera scored, unearned. 0 2
Tandron grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2
Burns grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 2
Pacheco grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd ERA FMU
Jutkiewicz fouled out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 2
Robbins flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2
Beaudette fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBFBS). 0 2

Florida Memorial - Top of 3rd ERA FMU
Ruiz, R. singled to right field (0-0). 0 2
Ruiz, R. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Yglesias struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 0 2
Ruiz, A. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th ERA FMU
Goolsby struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 2
RoperHubbert tripled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Warmoth fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Stroud lined out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Florida Memorial - Top of 4th ERA FMU
Pirez flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 2
Rivera grounded out to 3b (0-2 SS). 0 2
Bugallo grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th ERA FMU
Glaum fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lemon popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Jutkiewicz singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 2
Jutkiewicz stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 2
Robbins struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2

Florida Memorial - Top of 5th ERA FMU
Tandron popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2
Burns singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 2
Perdomo pinch hit for Pacheco. 0 2
Burns advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 0 2
Perdomo reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Burns out at home 3b to c. 0 2
Ruiz, R. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 6th ERA FMU
Pacheco to c for Perdomo. 0 2
Beaudette doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 0 2
Goolsby doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Beaudette scored. 1 2
RoperHubbert singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Goolsby scored. 2 2
Warmoth flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Stroud walked (3-0 BBBB); RoperHubbert advanced to second. 2 2
Glaum lined out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Lemon singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 FBFF); Stroud advanced to third;
RoperHubbert scored.

3 2

Jutkiewicz struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSK). 3 2

Florida Memorial - Top of 6th ERA FMU
Yglesias lined out to p (1-1 BK). 3 2
Ruiz, A. lined out to cf (1-1 BS). 3 2
Pirez singled through the left side (1-2 KKFB). 3 2
Rivera reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-2 SFB); Pirez advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by 1b, out at home lf to c.

3 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 7th ERA FMU
Hernandez to p for Bernatowicz. 3 2
Robbins grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 2
Beaudette flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 2
Goolsby singled through the right side (3-2 KBKBB). 3 2
Meza pinch ran for Goolsby. 3 2
RoperHubbert grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Florida Memorial - Top of 7th ERA FMU
Goolsby to c for Meza. 3 2
Bugallo flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 3 2
Tandron singled up the middle (0-1 K). 3 2
Burns struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 2
Pacheco flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 8th ERA FMU
Warmoth grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2
Stroud grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKS). 3 2
Glaum flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2

Florida Memorial - Top of 8th ERA FMU
Ruiz, R. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Yglesias singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B). 3 2
Ruiz, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Yglesias advanced to second. 3 2
Pirez singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBKFBF); Yglesias scored. 3 3
Olivas pinch ran for Pirez. 3 3
Reamy to p for Quinn. 3 3
Rivera flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 3 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 9th ERA FMU
Pirez to 1b for Olivas. 3 3
Colon to p for Hernandez. 3 3
Lemon out at first 1b to 2b to p (1-1 FB). 3 3
Jutkiewicz singled to right field (1-1 FB). 3 3
Sabins pinch hit for Robbins. 3 3
Jutkiewicz out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 3
Sabins flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 3

Florida Memorial - Top of 9th ERA FMU
Robbins to ss for Sabins. 3 3
Bugallo lined out to lf (2-1 BSB). 3 3
Tandron struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 3 3
Burns singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 3 3
Orfely pinch hit for Pacheco. 3 3
Tomaszewski to 3b for Lemon. 3 3
Orfely flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 10th ERA FMU
Martinez to c for Orfely. 3 3
Beaudette popped up to ss (0-1 F). 3 3
Goolsby lined out to rf (0-1 F). 3 3
RoperHubbert flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 3 3

Florida Memorial - Top of 10th ERA FMU
Ruiz, R. flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Yglesias singled to center field (1-1 KB). 3 3
Ruiz, A. flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 3 3
Pirez singled through the left side, out at second 1b to 2b (1-2 KFB); Yglesias advanced to third. 3 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 11th ERA FMU
Warmoth grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKFFFBF). 3 3
Stroud lined out to cf (2-2 BKBS). 3 3
Glaum walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 3 3
Glaum out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 3

Florida Memorial - Top of 11th ERA FMU
Rivera out at first 1b to p (2-1 BKB). 3 3
Bugallo grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 3 3
Tandron singled to left field (0-0). 3 3
Tandron stole second. 3 3
Burns popped up to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 3 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 12th ERA FMU
Tomaszewski singled through the left side (0-1 K). 3 3
Jutkiewicz singled to first base, bunt (1-1 BK); Tomaszewski advanced to second. 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Robbins out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Jutkiewicz advanced to second; Tomaszewski advanced to third. 3 3
Beaudette struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 3 3
Goolsby intentionally walked. 3 3
Meza pinch ran for Goolsby. 3 3
RoperHubbert reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Meza out at second ss to 2b. 3 3

Florida Memorial - Top of 12th ERA FMU
Goolsby to c for Meza. 3 3
Bevis to p for Reamy. 3 3
Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 3
Ruiz, R. flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 3
Yglesias popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 13th ERA FMU
Warmoth popped up to ss (0-1 F). 3 3
Stroud singled to center field (0-1 S). 3 3
Glaum lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 3
Tomaszewski popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 3 3

Florida Memorial - Top of 13th ERA FMU
Ruiz, A. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 3
Pirez flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 3 3
Ruiz, A. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 3
Rivera struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 3 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 14th ERA FMU
Jutkiewicz grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBFF). 3 3
Robbins singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 3
Beaudette singled to right field (0-0); Robbins advanced to second. 3 3
Goolsby singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBS); Beaudette advanced to second; Robbins scored. 4 3
Meza pinch ran for Goolsby. 4 3
Meza advanced to second; Beaudette advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
RoperHubbert intentionally walked. 4 3
Warmoth infield fly to 3b. 4 3
Vivas to p for Colon. 4 3
Stroud walked, RBI; RoperHubbert advanced to second; Meza advanced to third; Beaudette scored. 5 3
Glaum singled through the left side, RBI; Stroud advanced to second; RoperHubbert advanced to third;
Meza scored.

6 3

Tomaszewski singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Glaum advanced to third; Stroud
scored; RoperHubbert scored.

8 3

Krummel pinch hit for Jutkiewicz. 8 3
Krummel struck out looking. 8 3

Florida Memorial - Top of 14th ERA FMU
Beaudette to cf. 8 3
Goolsby to c for Meza. 8 3
Yost to rf for Krummel. 8 3
Bugallo struck out swinging. 8 3
Tandron struck out swinging. 8 3
Burns struck out looking. 8 3


